

POST OFFICE LIMITED v SUSAN JANE RUDKIN

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

1. "FOR THAT YOU Susan Jane Rudkin between the 1st day of January 2007 and the 20th day of August 2008 at Ibstock Post Office stole £43,894.15 belonging to Post Office Limited".

(Contrary to Section 1(1) of the Theft Act 1968)